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April 21, 2022 

 Dear PHSU Community: 

The following document contains the official Academic Calendar for Academic Year 2022-2023.  The Academic Year starts on 
July 1, 2022, and ends on June 30, 2023.  

The calendar contains all dates regarding academic and administrative-related processes, encompassed in specific terms 
(semesters, quarters, and trimesters) based on the academic programs offered by Ponce Health Sciences University.    

This calendar is approved in Ponce, PR, on April 21, 2022. 

____________________________ 
José A. Torres Ruiz, PhD 
Chancellor 
Ponce Health Sciences University 
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School of Medicine
AY 2022-2023

FALL SEMESTER

MD Y4 
July 1st- December 16, 2022 

MD Y3/ Y2 
August 1- December 16, 2022 

MD Y1 
PHDBM 

MSMS Ponce & San Juan 
August 1- December 16, 2022 

Orientation Period N/A N/A 

July 18-22, 2022 (MSMS Ponce, MD & 
PhDBM) 
July 27-29, 2022 (MSMS San Juan) 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday July 1, 2022 Friday July 29, 2022 

July 18, 2022 (MD & PhDBM) 
July 19, 2022 (MSMS Ponce) 
July 27, 2022 (MSMS San Juan) 

First Day of Classes Tuesday July 5, 2022 Monday August 1, 2022 Monday August 1, 2022 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Monday July 11, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 

No Show Determination Wednesday July 13, 2022 Monday August 8, 2022 Monday August 8, 2022 

Refund 50% Monday July 18, 2022 Friday August 12, 2022 Friday August 12, 2022 

Holiday ELA Day-PR Monday July 25, 2022 N/A N/A 

Enrollment Certification 
(New Entrance & Advance Standing) N/A Friday August 19, 2022 (MD Y3) Friday August 19, 2022 

Fall Population Report Friday September 2, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 

Holiday- Labor Day Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 

Holiday- Hispanic Heritage / 
Columbus Day Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 

Holiday-Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to 
Remove Incompletes Friday December 2, 2022 Friday December 2, 2022 Friday December 2, 2022 

Last Day of Classes Friday December 16, 2022 Friday December 16, 2022 Friday December 16, 2022 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Tuesday December 20, 2022 Tuesday December 20, 2022 Tuesday December 20, 2022 

Christmas Break December 21, 2022- January 8, 2023 
December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 December 21, 2022- January 8, 2023 
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School of Medicine 
AY 2022-2023

SPRING SEMESTER 
January 9- May 26, 2023

MD all years 
PHDBM all years 

MSMS Ponce & San Juan  
Tuition & Fees Due January 9, 2023 

First Day of Classes January 9, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday, January 13, 2023 

Holiday- Martin Luther King Monday January 16, 2023 

No Show Determination Tuesday January 17, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday January 20, 2023 

Spring Population Report Friday February 3, 2023 

Holiday-Presidents Day Monday February 20, 2023 

Holiday- Holy Thursday/Good Friday/ Easter Break 
Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove Incompletes Friday May 12, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday May 26, 2023 

Holiday- Veterans Day Monday May 29, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Wednesday May 31, 2023 

Commencement Ceremony 
Wednesday June 7, 2023
(Graduation Candidates) 
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SUMMER TERM 
AY 2022-2023

June 1- July 25, 2023 

MD, MSMS, PSY, MPH, DRPH 
Main Campus and San Juan  

Tuition & Fees Due Thursday June 1, 2023 

First Day of Classes 
June Courses- Thursday June 1, 2023 
July Courses- Monday July 3, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Thursday June 8, 2023 

Refund 50% Thursday June 15, 2023 

Holiday-Independence Day Tuesday July 4, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove 
Incompletes 

For courses in June-Thursday June 15, 2023 
For courses in July- Friday July 14, 2023 

Holiday- ELA Tuesday July 25, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday July 28, 2023 
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School of Behavioral & 
Brain Sciences 

AY 2022-2023 

FALL SEMESTER 

PSY Interns 
July 1-December 16, 2022 

PhD Psy, PsyD, MSSP 
Ponce & San Juan 

August 8-December 9, 2022 
CNSL 

August 6-December 10, 2022 

Orientation Period 
PhD Psy, PsyD, MSSP- (First Year) 
July 27-29, 2022 July 27-29, 2022 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday July 1, 2022 Friday July 29, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 

First Day of Classes Friday July 1, 2022 Monday August 1, 2022 Saturday August 6, 2022 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday July 8, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 Friday August 12, 2022 

Refund 50% Friday July 15, 2022 Friday August 12, 2022 Friday August 19, 2022 

No Show Determination Friday July, 22, 2022 Monday August 15, 2022 Monday August 22, 2022 

Holiday ELA Day-PR Monday July 25, 2022 N/A N/A 

Enrollment Certification 
(New Entrance & Advance Standing) N/A Friday September 2, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 

Fall Population Report N/A Friday September 2, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 

Holiday- Labor Day Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 

Holiday- Hispanic Heritage /Columbus Day Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 

Holiday-Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove 
Incompletes Friday December 2, 2022 Monday November 28, 2022 Monday November 28, 2022 

Last Day of Classes Friday December 16, 2022 Friday December 9, 2022 Saturday December 10, 2022 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Tuesday December 20, 2022 Tuesday December 20, 2022 Tuesday December 20, 2022 

Christmas Break 
December 21, 2022- January 
8, 2023 

December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 

December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 
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School of Behavioral & 
Brain Sciences

AY 2022-2023

SPRING SEMESTER

PSY Interns 
January 9- June 30, 2023 

PhD Psy, PsyD, MSSP 
Ponce & San Juan 

January 9-May 19, 2023 
CNSL 

January 14-May 20, 2023 

Tuition & Fees Due Monday January 9, 2023 Monday January 9, 2023 Friday January 13, 2023 

First Day of Classes Monday January 9, 2023 Monday January 9, 2023 Saturday January 14, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday, January 13, 2023 Friday, January 13, 2023 Friday, January 20, 2023 

Holiday- Martin Luther King Monday January 16, 2023 Monday January 16, 2023 Monday January 16, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday January 20, 2023 Friday January 20, 2023 Friday January 27, 2023 

No Show Determination Monday January 23, 2023 Monday January 23, 2023 Monday January 30, 2023 

Spring Population Report Friday February 3, 2023 Friday February 3, 2023 Friday February 3, 2023 

Holiday-Presidents Day Monday February 20, 2023 Monday February 20, 2023 Monday February 20, 2023 

Holiday- Holy Thursday/Good Friday/ Easter 
Break 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove In-
completes Friday May 5, 2023 Friday May 5, 2023 Monday May 8, 2023 

Holiday- Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023 Monday May 29, 2023 N/A 

Last Day of Classes Friday June 30, 2023 Friday May 19, 2023 Saturday May 20, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Wednesday May 31, 2023 Wednesday May 31, 2023 Wednesday May 31, 2023 

Commencement Ceremony 
Friday June 9, 2023 
(Graduation Candidates) 

Wednesday June 7, 2023
(Graduation Candidates)  N/A 
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Quarter Programs 

Public Health Program
Couples and Family 

Certificate
AY 2022-2023 

FALL QUARTER (Q1) 

DRPH/MPH 
August 1-October 28, 2022 

CFCT 
August 5- October 21, 2022 

Orientation Period 
First Year MPH/ DRPH 
July 20-22, 2022 July 27-29, 2022 

Bootcamp Public Health 
July 26-August 5, 2022 
First Year MPH/DRPH N/A 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday July 29, 2022 Friday July 29, 2022 

First Day of Classes Monday August 1, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday August 5, 2022 Friday August 12, 2022 

Refund 50% Friday August 12, 2022 Friday August 19, 2022 

No Show Determination Monday August 15, 2022 Monday August 22, 2022 

Enrollment Certification 
(New Entrance) Friday August 19, 2022 Friday August 26, 2022 

Fall Population Report Friday September 2, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 

Holiday- Labor Day Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 

Holiday- Hispanic Heritage /Columbus Day Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove In-
completes Friday October 14, 2022 Friday October 8, 2022 

Last Day of Classes Friday October 28, 2022 Friday October 21, 2022 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Thursday November 3, 2022 Thursday November 3, 2022 
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Quarter Programs 

Public Health Program 
Couples and Family 

Certificate
AY 2022-2023 

WINTER QUARTER (Q2) 

DRPH/MPH
November 7, 2022- 
 February 17, 2023 

CFCT 
November 4, 2022- 
 February 17, 2023 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday November 4, 2022 Thursday November 3, 2022 

First Day of Classes Monday November 7, 2022 Friday November 4, 2022 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday November 11, 2022 Friday, January 11, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday November 18, 2022 Friday November 18, 2022 

No Show Determination Monday November 21, 2023 Monday November 21, 2023 

Holiday-Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Q2 Population Report Friday December 2, 2022 Friday December 2, 2022 

Christmas Break 
December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 

December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 

Re-Start of Classes after Break Monday January 9, 2023 Friday January 13, 2023 

Holiday- Martin Luther King Monday January 16, 2023 N/A 

Holiday-Presidents Day Monday February 20, 2023 Monday February 20, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove Incom-
pletes Friday February 3, 2023 Friday February 3, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday February 17, 2023 Friday February 17, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Thursday February 23, 2023 Thursday February 23, 2023 
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Quarter Programs 

Public Health Program 
Couples and Family 

Certificate
AY2022-2023

SPRING QUARTER (Q3) 

DRPH/MPH 
February 27-May 19, 2023 

CFCT 
March 3-May 19, 2023 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday February 24, 2023 Thursday March 2, 2023 

First Day of Classes Monday February 27, 2023 Friday March 3, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday March 3, 2023 Friday March 10, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday March 10, 2023 Friday March 17, 2023 

No Show Determination Monday March 13, 2023 Monday March 20, 2023 

Q3 Spring Population Report Monday April 3, 2023 Monday April 3, 2023 

Holiday- Holy Thursday/Good Friday/ Easter Break 
Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove Incom-
pletes Friday May 5, 2023 Friday May 5, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday May 19, 2023 Friday May 19, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Wednesday May 31, 2023 Wednesday May 31, 2023 

Commencement Ceremony Wednesday June 7, 2023 N/A 
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School of Nursing
AY 2022-2023

Fall Trimester 

New BSN Students (Y1) 
August 15-December 9, 2022 

BSN- Y2 and up 
MSN- All levels 

August 29-December 9, 2022 

Orientation Period 
First Year BSN 
August 8-12, 2022 

First Year MSN 
August 24-26, 2022 

Required Bootcamp August 15-26, 2022 N/A 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday August 12, 2022 Friday August 26, 2022 

First Day of Classes Monday August 15, 2022 Monday August 29, 2022 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday August 19, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 

Refund 50% Friday August 26, 2022 Friday September 9, 2022 

Holiday- Labor Day Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 

No Show Determination Monday August 29, 2022 Monday September 12, 2022 

Enrollment Certification 
(New Entrance) Friday September 2, 2022 N/A 

Fall Population Report Monday October 3, 2022 Monday October 3, 2022 

Holiday- Hispanic Heritage /Columbus Day Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 

Holiday-Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove In-
completes Monday November 28, 2022 Monday November 28, 2022 

Last Day of Classes Friday December 9, 2022 Friday December 9, 2022 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Thursday December 15, 2022 Thursday December 15, 2022 

Christmas Break December 21, 2022- January 8, 2023 
December 21, 2022- January 
8, 2023 
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School of Nursing
AY 2022-2023

Spring Trimester 
BSN/MSN-FNP 

All levels 
January 9-April 21, 2023 

Tuition & Fees Due Monday January 9, 2023 

First Day of Classes Monday January 9, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday January 13, 2023 

Holiday- Martin Luther King Monday January 16, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday January 20, 2023 

No Show Determination Monday January 23, 2023 

Spring Population Report Friday February 3, 2023 

Holiday-Presidents Day Monday February 20th, 2023 

Holiday- Holy Thursday/Good Friday/ Easter Break 
Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove Incompletes Monday April 10, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday April 21, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Thursday April 27, 2023 
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School of Nursing
AY 2022-2023 

Summer Trimester 
BSN/MSN-FNP 

All levels 
May 8- August 18, 2023 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday May 5, 2023 

First Day of Classes Monday May 8, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday May 12, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday May 19, 2023 

No Show Determination Monday May 22, 2023 

Holiday- Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023 

Summer Term Population Report Friday June 2, 2023 

Holiday- Independence Day Tuesday July 4, 2023 

Holiday- Commonwealth of Puerto Rico Tuesday July 25, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove Incompletes Friday August 4, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday August 18, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Thursday August 24, 2023 
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San Juan 
University Center 

AY 2022-2023 

FALL SEMESTER 
Psy Interns 

July 1-December 16, 2022 
PsyD/ MSSP 

August 1- December 9, 2022 
MSMS 

August 1-December 16, 2022 

Orientation Period N/A 
PhD Psy, PsyD, MSSP- (First Year) 
July 27-29, 2022 

July 27-29, 2022 (MSMS San 
Juan) 

Tuition & Fees Due Friday July 1, 2022 Wednesday July 27, 2022 July 27, 2022 (MSMS San Juan) 

First Day of Classes Friday July 1, 2022 Monday August 1, 2022 Monday August 1, 2022 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday July 8, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 Friday August 5, 2022 

No Show Determination Friday July 15, 2022 Friday August 8, 2022 Monday August 8, 2022 

Refund 50% Friday July, 22, 2022 Monday August 12, 2022 Friday August 12, 2022 

Holiday ELA Day-PR Monday July 25, 2022 N/A N/A 

Enrollment Certification 
(New Entrance & Advance Standing) N/A Friday September 2, 2022 Friday August 19, 2022 

Fall Population Report N/A Friday September 2, 2022 Friday September 2, 2022 

Holiday- Labor Day Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 Monday September 5, 2022 

Holiday- Hispanic Heritage /Columbus 
Day Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 Monday October 10, 2022 

Holiday-Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Thursday November 24, 2022 
Friday November 25, 2022 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Re-
move Incompletes Friday December 2, 2022 Monday  November 28, 2022 Friday December 2, 2022 

Last Day of Classes Friday December 16, 2022 Friday December 9, 2022 Friday December 16, 2022 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Tuesday December 20, 2022 Tuesday December 20, 2022 Tuesday December 20, 2022 

Christmas Break 
December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 December 21, 2022- January 8, 2023 

December 21, 2022- January 8, 
2023 
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San Juan 
University Center 

AY 2022-2023 

SPRING SEMESTER 
Psy Interns 

January 9-June 30, 2023 
PsyD/ MSSP 

January 9-May 19, 2023 
MSMS 

January 9- May 26, 2023 

Tuition & Fees Due Monday January 9, 2023 Monday January 9, 2023 Monday January 9, 2023 

First Day of Classes Monday January 9, 2023 Monday January 9, 2023 Monday January 9, 2023 

Last Day to Add/Drop 
Refund 80% 
Late Enrollment Deadline Friday, January 13, 2023 Friday, January 13, 2023 Friday, January 13, 2023 

Holiday- Martin Luther King Monday January 16, 2023 Monday January 16, 2023 Monday January 16, 2023 

Refund 50% Friday January 20 , 2023 Friday January 20 , 2023 Friday January 20, 2023 

No Show Determination Tuesday January 23, 2023 Tuesday January 23, 2023 Tuesday January 17, 2023 

Spring Population Report Friday February 3rd, 2023 Friday February 3, 2023 Friday February 3, 2023 

Holiday-Presidents Day Monday February 20, 2023 Monday February 20, 2023 Monday February 20, 2023 

Holiday- Holy Thursday/Good Friday/ Easter 
Break 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Thursday April 6, 2023 
Friday April 7, 2023 

Last Day to Withdraw/ Last Day to Remove In-
completes Friday May 5, 2023 Friday May 5, 2023 Friday May 12, 2023 

Last Day of Classes Friday June 30, 2023 Friday May 19, 2023 Friday May 26, 2023 

Holiday- Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023 Monday May 29, 2023 Monday May 29, 2023 

Promotions Committee Meeting (Initial) Wednesday May 31, 2023 Wednesday May 31, 2023 Wednesday May 31, 2023 

Commencement Ceremony 
Wednesday June 7, 2023
(Graduation Candidates)  N/A 

Wednesday June 7, 2023
(Graduation Candidates)  




